
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

for 
Public Utility Equipment and Related Products and Services 

  

Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

Participating Entity:  

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
 

Contractor: Altec Industries, Inc. (Contract No. 110421-ALT) 

 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) to the Participating Addendum, dated March 25, 2025 

(“Agreement”), is made and entered into as of November 18, 2025 (“Effective Date”), by and between 

Contra Costa County, a political subdivision of the State of California, (“County”) and Altec Industries, 

Inc., an Alabama corporation (“Contractor”).  The County and the Contractor are sometimes referred to 

herein together as the “Parties,” and each as a “Party.” 

 

Recitals 

 

Whereas, the Contractor sells public utility equipment and related products and ancillary services 

under a cooperative purchasing agreement, identified as Contract No. 110421-ALT (“Master Contract”), 

awarded by Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota public agency, following a competitive solicitation.   

Whereas, the County and the Contractor entered into the Agreement to incorporate the terms of 

the Master Contract, allowing the County to make purchases from the Contractor pursuant to the Master 

Contract, subject to the terms of the Agreement. 

Whereas, the Agreement and the Master Contract were both set to expire on December 27, 2025, 

but the Agreement provides that its term may be extended provided that the term of the Master Contract is 

extended by at least the same amount of time. 

Whereas, Sourcewell and the Contractor executed a Contract Extension, a copy of which is 

attached hereto, to extend the term of the Master Contract through December 27, 2026, and, therefore, the 

Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement by the same amount of time. 

Amendment 

 

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are 

hereby acknowledged, the County and the Contractor agree, as follows:  

 

1. Recital Correction.  The first recital of the Agreement is modified by deleting “032824-PMC” 

and replacing it with “110421-ALT” to reflect the correct Sourcewell contract number. 

 

2. Term.  Section 1 (“Term”) of the Agreement is amended to read, as follows: 

 

“1. Term.  The term of this Agreement begins on the Effective Date, and it expires on December 

27, 2026, unless sooner terminated as provided herein.  The Parties may agree to extend the term 

of this Agreement, provided that the Master Contract is extended by at least the same amount of 

time.  If the Master Contract is terminated prior to the expiration of the term of this Agreement, 

the Contractor shall continue to perform under this Agreement until the term of this Agreement 

expires, or until this Agreement is terminated, whichever occurs first.” 

 

3. Remainder Unchanged.  Except to the extent the Agreement is modified by this Amendment, the 

Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  

 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 

for 
Public Utility Equipment and Related Products and Services 

  

Page 2 of 2 

 
 

 

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date. 

Participating Entity: 

Contra Costa County  

 

Contractor:   

Altec Industries, Inc. 

Signature: 

 

Signature: 

Name: 

Cynthia Shehorn, CPPB 

Name:   

 

Title: 

Procurement Services Manager 

Title: 

 

 Signature:   

 

 Name:   

 

 Title: 

 

 

Approved as to form: 

Thomas L. Geiger, County Counsel 

 

By: __________________________ 

 Assistant County Counsel 

 

Attachment: 

Contract Extension  


